

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER GANGA ANTI EROSION SUB-DIVISION NO. VII

NGA ANTI EROSION SUB-DIVISION NO, VI JALANGI, MURSHIDABAD

60hah 9/8/17

1st Corrigendum to N.I.T. No.01/S.D.O/G.A.E Sub-Division No.VII of 2017-18

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made for "Last Date for dropping & date of Opening of Tender paper" in connection with the above N.I.T as circulated earlier vide this office memo no. 127 dated 01.08.2017.

Tender Procedure (1)	Scheduled date (2)	Rescheduled date against Column No.(2) (3)
Last Date for dropping Tender paper	18.08.2017	21.08.2017
Date for Opening of Tender Box	18.08.2017	21.08.2017

Time should be unchanged against each activity.

Sd /- NAME Amitava Roy

Sub- Divisional Officer
Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No. VII
Jalangi, Murshidabad.

Memo No:- 135/1/17

Date: 08.08.2017

Copy forwarded for favour of information & wide circulation to the-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Domkal, Murshidabad.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No. V ,Berhampore, Murshidabad
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.VI, Domkal, Murshidabad.
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Jalangi Block.
- 7. The Sabhapati, Jalangi Panchayet samity.
- 8. Accounts Section/ Estimating Section of G.A.E. Division II for information and necessary action.
- 9. Commissioner of Income Tax, Income Tax Office, P-7, Chowranghee Square, Kolkata-1.
- 10. Assistant Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, Central Section, 14, Beliaghata Road, Kolkata-15.
- 11. The Secretary, Murshidabad District Contractor's (Builder's) Association, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 12. The Secretary, Murshidabad District Allied Contractor's Association, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 13. The Secretary, Berhampore United Contractor's Welfare Association, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 14. The Chairman, District Engineers' Co-operative Association, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 15. Notice Board.

Sub Divisional Officer
Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No. VII
Jalangi, Murshidabad.